St. Stanislaus Parish/School Athletic Association

Student/Athlete/Parent Code of Conduct

Students will not be allowed to participate in an athletic program unless there is a signed Code of Conduct form on file.

is a signed Code of Conduct form on file.***
I,, acknowledge and agree that I will abide by the following rules of conduct at any St. Stanislaus sponsored athletic event:
 I will not hinder, degrade, or challenge any players or coaches from any organization, in any way, during a practice or game in which St. Stanislaus teams participate. This includes student/athlete teammates or players on any St. Stanislaus athletic team.
2) I will not hinder, degrade, or challenge any referee or officials action/judgments, including players or parents of any youth organization or team, in any way that is detrimental to the running of any practice or game in which St. Stanislaus teams participate.
3) If any behavior is deemed inappropriate by officials, coaches, or the St. Stanislaus Athletic Association Board, the following will occur:
a. First Offense:I will be prohibited from all practices and games for 1 week.
b. Second Offense: A second offense will result in the banishment from all practices and games until a review with the St. Stanislaus Athletic Association Board, the coach, parent/guardian and the student/athlete to review the violations. This meeting will determine if the student/player wi be able to compete in ANY St. Stanislaus Athletic Association teams going forward for the remainder of the school year.
PRINT STUDENT/ATHLETE NAME:
STUDENT/ATHLETE SIGNATURE:
DATE:
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME:
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE:

The Saint Stanislaus Athletic Association provides a positive atmosphere for promoting youth athletic activities through sportsmanship, good citizenship, discipline, teamwork, strong minds, and healthy bodies. All sports activities are undertaken to encourage maximum participation, with the level and length of the competition commensurate with the physical and emotional development of each child.